
1A State Qualifying XC Boys 5 km

South Hamilton High School, Jewell, IA

Oct. 24, 2024

Results by Michael Franke

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

                                 Last updated Oct. 24, 2024 5:06 PM
Qualifiers shown in red.

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD

  1 Ankeny Christian         28    2    3    5    6   12   19   35  17:36.0  0:59.0
  2 Baxter                  101    1    8   21   24   47   72   86  18:33.9  3:16.5
  3 West Fork               132   17   18   26   28   43   61   62  19:01.7  1:27.3
  4 Grandview Christian     134    4   14   30   41   45   52   69  18:59.7  2:22.8
  5 Collins-Maxwell         146   15   16   29   36   50   90   91  19:09.9  2:00.9
  6 Martensdale st Marys    150    7   10   23   44   66   74   78  19:07.5  3:23.7
  7 Colfax-Mingo            167   13   31   32   38   53   76   80  19:26.3  2:16.2
  8 East Marshall           190   22   27   42   48   51   63   65  19:42.6  1:21.9
  9 Green Mountain-Garwin   205   20   25   39   54   67            19:48.3  2:47.6
 10 Bcluw                   222    9   33   55   57   68   70   71  19:57.3  3:26.1
 11 Hlv                     263   11   37   56   77   82            20:37.6  4:57.9
 12 Montezuma               287   46   49   59   60   73   79       20:41.1  1:41.3
 13 South Hamilton          340   34   64   75   83   84   88       21:44.5  3:39.6
 14 Belle Plaine            351   40   58   81   85   87   89       22:05.5  3:58.1

Incomplete Teams: Bgm, Gladbrook Reinbeck, Iowa Valley, Meskwaki, North Tama

Individuals

 PLACE         FINISHER          TIME

1. Ankeny Christian
    2  Alex Davis, 11           17:06.8  
    3  Zachary Gardner, 10      17:30.0  
    5  Charlie McLaughlin, 10   17:36.4  
    6  Cayden Fry, 11           17:40.6  
   12  Thomas Hurst, 12         18:05.8  
   19  Luke Reitsma, 11         18:28.4  
   35  Drew Blakeslee, 10       19:31.5  
Total Time = 1:27:59.6     Total Places = 28

2. Baxter
    1  Matt Richardson, 12      16:51.5  
    8  Max Handorf, 10          17:50.9  
   21  Maddox Peters, 11        18:58.2  
   24  Brecken Fisher, 9        19:00.8  
   47  Dakota Parker, 10        20:07.9  
   72  Logan Rainsbarger, 12    21:44.3  
   86  Parker Bonney, 9         23:28.6  
Total Time = 1:32:49.3     Total Places = 101

3. West Fork
   17  Aaron Ihrke, 11          18:22.7  
   18  Xavier Haller, 12        18:27.6  
   26  Ashyr Wiseman, 12        19:12.2  
   28  Owen Wedmore, 10         19:15.8  
   43  Kaden Graf, 9            19:50.0  
   61  Eli Muhlenbruch, 11      20:45.4  
   62  Trevor Despenas, 12      20:52.8  
Total Time = 1:35:08.3     Total Places = 132

4. Grandview Christian
    4  Ethen Brough, 12         17:34.4  
   14  Milton Burkhart, 12      18:16.2  
   30  Tyler Steffen, 10        19:22.0  
   41  Eli Hight, 9             19:48.8  
   45  William Seyler, 10       19:57.1  
   52  Josiah Bolton, 10        20:23.1  
   69  Daniel Birch, 9          21:23.9  
Total Time = 1:34:58.5     Total Places = 134

5. Collins-Maxwell
   15  Malcolm Toornstra, 9     18:18.2  
   16  Aaron Shoemaker, 10      18:19.8  
   29  Silas Kimberley, 12      19:18.1  
   36  Andrew Jacobson, 9       19:34.1  
   50  Deegan Dirkx, 12         20:19.1  
   90  Zach DeVore, 10          25:15.6  
   91  Seaton Reynolds, 11      33:01.6  
Total Time = 1:35:49.3     Total Places = 146

6. Martensdale st Marys
    7  Teegan Dorenkamp, 12     17:44.7  
   10  Isaiah Wheeldon, 10      17:53.7  
   23  Jonathan Moore, 12       19:00.6  
   44  Gera Berber, 12          19:50.1  
   66  Devin Webb, 12           21:08.4  
   74  Nathan Mundil, 12        21:51.1  
   78  Elijah Wheeldon, 12      22:19.5  
Total Time = 1:35:37.5     Total Places = 150

7. Colfax-Mingo
   13  Sully Wilkins, 11        18:11.7  
   31  Harrison Rhone, 12       19:25.7  
   32  Josue Rodriguez, 12      19:26.7  
   38  Mario Rodriguez, 9       19:39.3  
   53  Owen Ament, 12           20:27.9  
   76  Cesar Buenrostro, 12     22:08.3  
   80  Ryan Moore, 10           22:40.5  
Total Time = 1:37:11.3     Total Places = 167

8. East Marshall
   22  Chandler Curtis, 11      18:59.2  
   27  Cael Curphy, 10          19:12.9  
   42  Austin Pansegrau, 11     19:49.4  
   48  Lars Dommer, 10          20:10.1  
   51  Landen Shoeman, 10       20:21.1  
   63  Wyatt Anderson, 10       20:53.8  
   65  Nathan Frye, 10          20:59.4  
Total Time = 1:38:32.7     Total Places = 190

9. Green Mountain-Garwin
   20  Grady Dieleman, 12       18:31.2  
   25  Rider Kupka, 11          19:01.6  
   39  Brayton Davis, 11        19:41.5  
   54  Henry Dieleman, 11       20:28.4  
   67  Drayson Stephenson, 11   21:18.8  
Total Time = 1:39:01.5     Total Places = 205

10. Bcluw
    9  Cayden White, 12         17:53.4  
   33  Tommy Hinderhofer, 9     19:29.0  
   55  Jacob Castell, 12        20:30.5  
   57  Dominic Severa, 10       20:34.0  
   68  Olin Hupfeld, 9          21:19.4  
   70  Tommy Miller, 9          21:36.5  
   71  Zack Morris, 12          21:42.9  
Total Time = 1:39:46.3     Total Places = 222

11. Hlv
   11  Peyton Roth, 12          17:55.6  
   37  Drew Thys, 10            19:34.8  
   56  Wes Davis, 12            20:32.0  
   77  Cael Weisskopf, 10       22:11.8  
   82  Lance Milton, 9          22:53.5  
Total Time = 1:43:07.7     Total Places = 263

12. Montezuma
   46  Cade Lowry, 9            20:06.4  
   49  Jusiah Wetering, 12      20:16.6  
   59  Cael Cheney, 10          20:35.6  
   60  Dayton Reif, 9           20:38.9  
   73  Linkyn Bru, 10           21:47.7  
   79  Nicholas Damon, 9        22:38.2  
Total Time = 1:43:25.2     Total Places = 287

13. South Hamilton
   34  Laken Zanker, 12         19:29.9  
   64  Carson Gibbs, 12         20:54.5  
   75  Thomas Wirth, 12         21:59.6  
   83  Trevor Zanker, 9         23:09.0  
   84  Caden Christensen, 9     23:09.5  
   88  Emmett Beach, 12         24:06.9  
Total Time = 1:48:42.5     Total Places = 340

14. Belle Plaine
   40  Maddox Purk, 12          19:47.5  
   58  Devin Timm, 9            20:35.0  
   81  Hunter Henry, 11         22:51.2  
   85  Ian Davis, 10            23:27.8  
   87  Caleb Argo, 9            23:45.6  
   89  Sawyer Neuhaus, 10       24:33.0  
Total Time = 1:50:27.1     Total Places = 351
        TEAM    
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM         

Top

    1     1  Matt Richardson, 12      16:51.5    Baxter               
    2     2  Alex Davis, 11           17:06.8    Ankeny Christian     
    3     3  Zachary Gardner, 10      17:30.0    Ankeny Christian     
    4     4  Ethen Brough, 12         17:34.4    Grandview Christian  
    5     5  Charlie McLaughlin, 10   17:36.4    Ankeny Christian     
    6     6  Cayden Fry, 11           17:40.6    Ankeny Christian     
    7     7  Teegan Dorenkamp, 12     17:44.7    Martensdale st Marys 
    8     8  Max Handorf, 10          17:50.9    Baxter               
    9     9  Cayden White, 12         17:53.4    Bcluw                
   10    10  Isaiah Wheeldon, 10      17:53.7    Martensdale st Marys 
   11    11  Peyton Roth, 12          17:55.6    Hlv                  
   12    12  Thomas Hurst, 12         18:05.8    Ankeny Christian     
   13    13  Sully Wilkins, 11        18:11.7    Colfax-Mingo         
   14    14  Milton Burkhart, 12      18:16.2    Grandview Christian  
   15        Carter Corona, 9         18:17.5    Bgm                  
   16    15  Malcolm Toornstra, 9     18:18.2    Collins-Maxwell      
   17    16  Aaron Shoemaker, 10      18:19.8    Collins-Maxwell      
   18        Jeffrey Crawford, 12     18:20.3    Iowa Valley          
   19    17  Aaron Ihrke, 11          18:22.7    West Fork            
   20    18  Xavier Haller, 12        18:27.6    West Fork            
   21    19  Luke Reitsma, 11         18:28.4    Ankeny Christian     
   22    20  Grady Dieleman, 12       18:31.2    Green Mountain-Garwin 
   23    21  Maddox Peters, 11        18:58.2    Baxter               
   24    22  Chandler Curtis, 11      18:59.2    East Marshall        
   25    23  Jonathan Moore, 12       19:00.6    Martensdale st Marys 
   26    24  Brecken Fisher, 9        19:00.8    Baxter               
   27    25  Rider Kupka, 11          19:01.6    Green Mountain-Garwin 
   28    26  Ashyr Wiseman, 12        19:12.2    West Fork            
   29    27  Cael Curphy, 10          19:12.9    East Marshall        
   30        Devin Wrider, 12         19:15.3    Gladbrook Reinbeck   
   31    28  Owen Wedmore, 10         19:15.8    West Fork            
   32    29  Silas Kimberley, 12      19:18.1    Collins-Maxwell      
   33    30  Tyler Steffen, 10        19:22.0    Grandview Christian  
   34    31  Harrison Rhone, 12       19:25.7    Colfax-Mingo         
   35    32  Josue Rodriguez, 12      19:26.7    Colfax-Mingo         
   36    33  Tommy Hinderhofer, 9     19:29.0    Bcluw                
   37    34  Laken Zanker, 12         19:29.9    South Hamilton       
   38    35  Drew Blakeslee, 10       19:31.5    Ankeny Christian     
   39    36  Andrew Jacobson, 9       19:34.1    Collins-Maxwell      
   40    37  Drew Thys, 10            19:34.8    Hlv                  
   41        Chris Utterback, 12      19:36.5    Gladbrook Reinbeck   
   42    38  Mario Rodriguez, 9       19:39.3    Colfax-Mingo         
   43    39  Brayton Davis, 11        19:41.5    Green Mountain-Garwin 
   44    40  Maddox Purk, 12          19:47.5    Belle Plaine         
   45    41  Eli Hight, 9             19:48.8    Grandview Christian  
   46    42  Austin Pansegrau, 11     19:49.4    East Marshall        
   47    43  Kaden Graf, 9            19:50.0    West Fork            
   48    44  Gera Berber, 12          19:50.1    Martensdale st Marys 
   49    45  William Seyler, 10       19:57.1    Grandview Christian  
   50    46  Cade Lowry, 9            20:06.4    Montezuma            
   51    47  Dakota Parker, 10        20:07.9    Baxter               
   52    48  Lars Dommer, 10          20:10.1    East Marshall        
   53        Caleb Bowser, 10         20:14.8    Gladbrook Reinbeck   
   54    49  Jusiah Wetering, 12      20:16.6    Montezuma            
   55    50  Deegan Dirkx, 12         20:19.1    Collins-Maxwell      
   56    51  Landen Shoeman, 10       20:21.1    East Marshall        
   57        Jake Boesenber, 9        20:23.0    Bgm                  
   58    52  Josiah Bolton, 10        20:23.1    Grandview Christian  
   59        Ayden Hollister, 11      20:23.1    Iowa Valley          
   60    53  Owen Ament, 12           20:27.9    Colfax-Mingo         
   61    54  Henry Dieleman, 11       20:28.4    Green Mountain-Garwin 
   62    55  Jacob Castell, 12        20:30.5    Bcluw                
   63    56  Wes Davis, 12            20:32.0    Hlv                  
   64    57  Dominic Severa, 10       20:34.0    Bcluw                
   65    58  Devin Timm, 9            20:35.0    Belle Plaine         
   66    59  Cael Cheney, 10          20:35.6    Montezuma            
   67    60  Dayton Reif, 9           20:38.9    Montezuma            
   68    61  Eli Muhlenbruch, 11      20:45.4    West Fork            
   69    62  Trevor Despenas, 12      20:52.8    West Fork            
   70    63  Wyatt Anderson, 10       20:53.8    East Marshall        
   71    64  Carson Gibbs, 12         20:54.5    South Hamilton       
   72    65  Nathan Frye, 10          20:59.4    East Marshall        
   73    66  Devin Webb, 12           21:08.4    Martensdale st Marys 
   74        Hagaa Slick-Driscoll, 9  21:11.0    Meskwaki             
   75    67  Drayson Stephenson, 11   21:18.8    Green Mountain-Garwin 
   76    68  Olin Hupfeld, 9          21:19.4    Bcluw                
   77    69  Daniel Birch, 9          21:23.9    Grandview Christian  
   78    70  Tommy Miller, 9          21:36.5    Bcluw                
   79    71  Zack Morris, 12          21:42.9    Bcluw                
   80    72  Logan Rainsbarger, 12    21:44.3    Baxter               
   81    73  Linkyn Bru, 10           21:47.7    Montezuma            
   82    74  Nathan Mundil, 12        21:51.1    Martensdale st Marys 
   83    75  Thomas Wirth, 12         21:59.6    South Hamilton       
   84    76  Cesar Buenrostro, 12     22:08.3    Colfax-Mingo         
   85    77  Cael Weisskopf, 10       22:11.8    Hlv                  
   86    78  Elijah Wheeldon, 12      22:19.5    Martensdale st Marys 
   87        Cayd Cooper, 9           22:28.5    North Tama           
   88        Levi Harmsen, 9          22:38.1    North Tama           
   89    79  Nicholas Damon, 9        22:38.2    Montezuma            
   90    80  Ryan Moore, 10           22:40.5    Colfax-Mingo         
   91    81  Hunter Henry, 11         22:51.2    Belle Plaine         
   92    82  Lance Milton, 9          22:53.5    Hlv                  
   93    83  Trevor Zanker, 9         23:09.0    South Hamilton       
   94    84  Caden Christensen, 9     23:09.5    South Hamilton       
   95    85  Ian Davis, 10            23:27.8    Belle Plaine         
   96    86  Parker Bonney, 9         23:28.6    Baxter               
   97        Kaden Kaufman, 12        23:42.9    Gladbrook Reinbeck   
   98    87  Caleb Argo, 9            23:45.6    Belle Plaine         
   99    88  Emmett Beach, 12         24:06.9    South Hamilton       
  100        Tenoch Snow, 10          24:28.3    Meskwaki             
  101    89  Sawyer Neuhaus, 10       24:33.0    Belle Plaine         
  102        Isaiah Williams, 9       24:49.4    Bgm                  
  103    90  Zach DeVore, 10          25:15.6    Collins-Maxwell      
  104        Hepa Azure, 9            27:20.1    Meskwaki             
  105        Emmitt Albers, 9         31:32.7    Bgm                  
  106    91  Seaton Reynolds, 11      33:01.6    Collins-Maxwell      
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